Hundred Seventy-six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-three Dollars37

($276,253.00) shall be derived from the Education Enhancement Fund38

from funds deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and39

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972.40

SECTION 7. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of41

Section 2, Two Hundred Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($255,000.00)42

shall be derived from the Budget Contingency Fund created in43

Section 27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972.44

SECTION 8. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by45

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the46

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon47